
Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1 22 13 1:55.566 180.4

2 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 2 20 11 1:56.190 0.624 0.624 179.4
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Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

AM

1 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1 22 13 1:55.566 180.4

2 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 2 20 11 1:56.190 0.624 0.624 179.4
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10 1 Daniel Díaz-Varela Audi R8 LMS

AM 2 Manel Cerqueda Baporo Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:37:40.763 16:35:58.103 50.198 52.462 130.2 16:37:40.763

2 2:05.952 40.120 43.280 42.552 216.8 16:39:46.715

3 1:59.882 37.056 41.570 41.256 251.7 16:41:46.597

4 1:58.013 36.835 39.962 41.216 252.3 16:43:44.610

5 2:05.290 P 36.710 41.087 47.493 251.1 16:45:49.900

6 4:05.755 2:44.857 40.179 40.719 160.4 16:49:55.655

7 1:57.069 36.281 40.077 40.711 257.7 16:51:52.724

8 1:56.801 36.455 39.817 40.529 258.3 16:53:49.525

9 1:56.572 36.450 39.703 40.419 259.6 16:55:46.097

10 2:03.371 P 36.265 39.471 47.635 262.7 16:57:49.468

11 7:11.461 5:50.751 40.087 40.623 198.5 17:05:00.929

12 1:56.889 36.366 40.173 40.350 264.7 17:06:57.818

13 1:55.566 36.097 39.370 40.099 264.7 17:08:53.384

14 2:09.616 42.961 43.201 43.454 269.3 17:11:03.000

15 1:56.025 36.466 39.511 40.048 264.0 17:12:59.025

16 2:03.015 P 36.930 39.785 46.300 266.6 17:15:02.040

17 5:20.143 3:57.377 41.181 41.585 178.2 17:20:22.183

18 1:56.152 36.273 39.536 40.343 262.1 17:22:18.335

19 1:56.320 36.214 40.020 40.086 261.5 17:24:14.655

20 1:55.764 36.112 39.216 40.436 262.7 17:26:10.419

21 1:55.956 36.224 39.673 40.059 262.7 17:28:06.375

22 2:14.485 P 40.603 42.009 51.873 264.7 17:30:20.860

60 1 Antonio Coimbra Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019

AM 2 Luis Silva Sports and You

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 16:36:23.438 16:34:43.953 49.786 49.699 148.3 16:36:23.438

2 2:02.989 38.743 42.216 42.030 227.3 16:38:26.427

3 2:08.294 41.797 45.045 41.452 260.2 16:40:34.721

4 1:58.954 37.262 40.029 41.663 254.1 16:42:33.675

5 1:59.703 36.958 41.265 41.480 259.6 16:44:33.378

6 2:01.969 40.132 40.773 41.064 266.0 16:46:35.347

7 1:57.727 36.820 39.818 41.089 258.3 16:48:33.074

8 1:57.206 36.702 39.686 40.818 258.9 16:50:30.280

9 1:56.933 36.474 39.546 40.913 262.1 16:52:27.213

10 1:56.758 36.616 39.553 40.589 261.5 16:54:23.971

11 1:56.190 36.433 39.430 40.327 263.4 16:56:20.161

12 2:03.369 P 36.523 39.576 47.270 251.7 16:58:23.530

13 3:14.638 1:49.537 43.282 41.819 190.8 17:01:38.168

14 1:58.280 36.869 40.407 41.004 257.7 17:03:36.448

15 1:58.533 36.792 40.549 41.192 259.6 17:05:34.981

16 2:09.137 P 37.467 41.972 49.698 264.7 17:07:44.118

17 4:02.620 2:38.778 41.748 42.094 200.7 17:11:46.738

18 1:59.715 36.817 40.756 42.142 258.3 17:13:46.453

19 1:58.625 36.749 40.531 41.345 254.1 17:15:45.078

20 2:11.645 P 38.850 42.638 50.157 206.5 17:17:56.723
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Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Clas Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Clas Nº Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas

1 10 Díaz-Varela - Cerqueda 36.097 10 Díaz-Varela - Cerqueda 39.216 10 Díaz-Varela - Cerqueda 40.048 1 10 Díaz-Varela - Cerqueda 1:55.361 1:55.566 1

2 60 Coimbra - Silva 36.433 60 Coimbra - Silva 39.430 60 Coimbra - Silva 40.327 2 60 Coimbra - Silva 1:56.190 1:56.190 2
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Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Cl Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap

1 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1 1:55.566 13 1:55.764 20 1:55.956 21 1:56.025 15 1:56.152 18

2 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 2 1:56.190 11 1:56.758 10 1:56.933 9 1:57.206 8 1:57.727 7
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Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg

1 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1 269.3 14 266.6 16 264.7 12 264.7 13 264.7 22 266.0

2 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 2 266.0 6 264.7 16 263.4 11 262.1 9 261.5 10 263.5
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Lap Time of Day Session Time Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Time Km/h

2 16:38:26.427 -33,573 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 2:02.989 169.5

3 16:41:46.597 -13,403 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1:59.882 173.9

4 16:42:33.675 -26,325 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 1:58.954 175.3

4 16:43:44.610 -15,390 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1:58.013 176.7

7 16:48:33.074 -26,926 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 1:57.727 177.1

8 16:50:30.280 -29,720 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 1:57.206 177.9

7 16:51:52.724 -7,276 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1:57.069 178.1

9 16:52:27.213 -32,787 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 1:56.933 178.3

8 16:53:49.525 -10,475 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1:56.801 178.5

10 16:54:23.971 -36,029 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 1:56.758 178.6

9 16:55:46.097 -13,903 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1:56.572 178.9

11 16:56:20.161 -39,839 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 1:56.190 179.4

13 17:08:53.384 -6,616 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1:55.566 180.4
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Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Km/h Session

10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 269.3 Free Practice - 3

60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 266.0 Free Practice - 1

51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 262.7 Free Practice - 1
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10 Daniel Díaz-Varela AM Baporo Motorsport

Manel Cerqueda Audi R8 LMS

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 16:45:44.393 16:45:44.393 16:47:56.241 2:11.848 2:11.848

2 16:57:43.532 16:57:43.532 17:03:01.583 5:18.051 7:29.899

3 17:14:56.879 17:14:56.879 17:18:20.913 3:24.034 10:53.933

60 Antonio Coimbra AM Sports and You

Luis Silva Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 16:58:17.874 16:58:17.874 16:59:34.196 1:16.322 1:16.322

2 17:07:38.977 17:07:38.977 17:09:43.372 2:04.395 3:20.717
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Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Free Practice - 1 Free Practice - 2 Free Practice - 3 Best Gap Interval Km/h

1 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1 67 1:55.116 10 1:57.443 24 1:55.566 13 1:55.116 181.1

2 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 20 1:56.287 9 1:55.607 9 1:55.607 0.491 0.491 180.3

3 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T

Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 2 53 1:58.147 14 1:59.467 16 1:56.190 11 1:56.190 1.074 0.583 179.4
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